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Tax

Board Action

File #: 23-236

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $4,261.95; Overpayments - $5,089.13; VTS Refunds - $9,100.07; Grand
Total - $18,451.15)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for April 2023
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TAXPAYER NAME AMOUNT
APRIL 2023 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Caromont Health Inc $3,446.70
Singleton, David Wayne $397.21
Truett, Joanne P $418.04
TOTAL $4,261.95
APRIL 2023 OVERPAYMENTS

24 Hour Closing $156.11
Bradley, Roderick E $100.19
Carpenter, Franklin $244.12
Carpenter, Franklin Wayne $347.11
Deal, Randy Allen $147.47
Jenny P. Holman $458.14
Kelly, Susan Montgomery $190.05
Kelly, Susan Montgomery $161.44
Knipp Law Office Plic $395.00
Littlejohn, Joseph Donald $146.87
Love, Odessa Mae $107.43
Mathenia, Leeaura Penny Michelle $230.00
McDowell, Meliony $198.88
Morrison, Sarah J ' $461.54
Morrison, Sarah J $461.54
Moss, Teresa Rhyne $105.90
Palmer E. Huffstetler, Jr. $120.80
Pettus, Tina Chastain $103.11
Rinehart, Nicole $209.12
Rinehart, Nicole $209.12
Sands, Paul J $106.65
Spearman, Joel C $171.74
Walls, Whitney W. $137.35
Waters, Robert S $119.45
TOTAL ' $5,089.13
APRIL 2023 VTS REFUNDS

Banks, William Anderson $196.07
Bossong, Scott Charles $125.36
Christ, Alfred Joseph $430.20
Daye, Peter Davis Ill $324.18
Doster, Susan Arnette $159.08
Ellis, Manuel Effin $440.69
Evans, Bert Cameron $248.05
Flemming, Guy $228.99
Gibbons, John Patrick $159.69
Goodrich, Kery Knight $408.62
Lazier, Valerie J $157.81
Lima, Helen Kuuleialoha $355.83
Lincoln County Tax Dept $684.10
McKenzie, Arthur Gene $294.51
McKenzie, Arthur Gene $544.96
Modlin, Robert Christian $211.02
O'Keefe, James Michael $264.20
Podsiadlo, Gary Vincent $272.55
Purser, Weylan Charles $377.36
Ramsey, Austin David $426.68

Richardson, Stacey Collette $307.27




APRIL 2023 VTS REFUNDS (Confinued)
Rodriguez, Mark Steven
Rosenberger, Terrance
Schaeffer, Nancy Kay
Scheivert, David Christopher
Sew Much Fun! Inc
Simmons, Abindigo Trumain
Smith, Greta Thompson
Smith, Roger Alan

Taylor, Hayden Thomas
Tennell, Todd Arthur
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$401.02
$578.64
$114.34
$301.94
$153.51
$179.99
$100.82
$436.42
$103.33
$112.84
$9,100.07

$18,451.15



