

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax Board Action

File #: 23-236

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$4,261.95; Overpayments - \$5,089.13; VTS Refunds - \$9,100.07; Grand Total - \$18,451.15)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for April 2023

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I. Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: **K**eigher **RWorley BHovis** KJohnson* Vote CCloninger AFraley NO. DATE M1 M2 **CBrown** U 05/25/2023 TK AF Α Α Α AB 2023-182 Α **DISTRIBUTION:** Laserfiche Users

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
APRIL 2023 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	40 / 10 770
Caromont Health Inc	\$3,446.70
Singleton, David Wayne	\$397.21
Truett, Joanne P TOTAL	\$418.04 \$4,261.95
TOTAL	φ 4 ,201.93
APRIL 2023 OVERPAYMENTS	
24 Hour Closing	\$156.11
Bradley, Roderick E	\$100.19
Carpenter, Franklin	\$244.12
Carpenter, Franklin Wayne	\$347.11
Deal, Randy Allen	\$147.47
Jenny P. Holman	\$458.14
Kelly, Susan Montgomery	\$190.05
Kelly, Susan Montgomery	\$161.44
Knipp Law Office Pllc	\$395.00
Littlejohn, Joseph Donald	\$146.87
Love, Odessa Mae	\$107.43
Mathenia, Leeaura Penny Michelle	\$230.00
McDowell, Mellony	\$198.88
Morrison, Sarah J	\$461.54
Morrison, Sarah J	\$461.54
Moss, Teresa Rhyne	\$105.90
Palmer E. Huffstetler, Jr.	\$120.80
Pettus, Tina Chastain	\$103.11
Rinehart, Nicole	\$209.12
Rinehart, Nicole	\$209.12
Sands, Paul J	\$106.65
Spearman, Joel C	\$171.74 \$137.35
Walls, Whitney W.	\$137.35 \$140.45
Waters, Robert S TOTAL	\$119.45 \$5,089.13
TOTAL	ψο,000.10
APRIL 2023 VTS REFUNDS	
Banks, William Anderson	\$196.07
Bossong, Scott Charles	\$125.36 \$420.30
Christ, Alfred Joseph Daye, Peter Davis III	\$430.20 \$324.18
Doster, Susan Arnette	\$159.08
Ellis, Manuel Effin	\$440.69
Evans, Bert Cameron	\$248.05
Flemming, Guy	\$228.99
Gibbons, John Patrick	\$159.69
Goodrich, Kery Knight	\$408.62
Lazier, Valerie J	\$157.81
Lima, Helen Kuuleialoha	\$355.83 \$684.40
Lincoln County Tax Dept McKenzie, Arthur Gene	\$684.10 \$294.51
McKenzie, Arthur Gene	\$544.96
Modlin, Robert Christian	\$211.02
O'Keefe, James Michael	\$264.20
Podsiadlo, Gary Vincent	\$272.55
Purser, Weylan Charles	\$377.36
Ramsey, Austin David	\$426.68
Richardson, Stacey Collette	\$307.27

.

APRIL 2023 VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

Rodriguez, Mark Steven Rosenberger, Terrance	\$401.02 \$578.64 \$114.34
Schaeffer, Nancy Kay Scheivert, David Christopher	\$301.94
Sew Much Fun! Inc Simmons, Abindigo Trumain	\$153.51 \$179.99
Smith, Greta Thompson	\$100.82
Smith, Roger Alan Taylor, Hayden Thomas	\$436.42 \$103.33
Tennell, Todd Arthur	\$112.84
TOTAL	\$9,100.07
GRAND TOTAL	\$18,451.15